










































































































































































































































































































































































R-21





















R-22































R-23







R-24







R-25











R-26











R-27











R-28











R-29











R-30



R-31































































R-31





R-32









































R-32





R-33





MBS:dh 
03-09-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER #7 TO 
CONTRACT #03-19-131 WITH AP CONSTRUCTION INC., IN CONNECTION WITH 
THE COOPER'S POYNT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT (TIGER GRANT) 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution (MC-19:6827) 
dated March 12, 2019 awarded a contract (#03-19-131) to AP Construction Inc. for the 
for the construction services related to the Camden Connections for the Future Grant for 
the Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction Project; and 

WHEREAS, the contract price set forth in Resolution (MC-19:6827) as aforesaid 
was Thirteen Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred and Thirty­
Eight Dollars ($13,837,138.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution #4 (MC-7526) 
adopted on June 29, 2020 authorized amendment #1 in the amount of Forty-Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Ninety-Seven Cents ($44,287.97) for 
additional costs and necessary work which was not covered in the specifications; and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution #13 (MC-7742) 
adopted on December 8, 2020 approved amendment #2 in an amount not to exceed 
One Million Six Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and 
Seventy Cents ($1,645,443.70) due to unforeseen circumstances; and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution #14 (MC-7743) 
adopted on December 8, 2020 approved amendment #3 to decrease the amount by One 
Million One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars 
($1,117,994.00) due to adjustment of quantities not needed; and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution #5 (MC-7777) 
adopted on December 29, 2020 approved amendment #4 to decrease the contract 
amount by One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty­
Eight Dollars and Eighty-Six Cents ($1,374,788.86) due to adjustment of quantities not 
needed;and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution #6 (MC-7778) 
adopted on December 29, 2020 approved amendment #5 to increase the contract 
amount by Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-One Dollars and 
Fifty-Eight Cents ($865,331.58) due to an adjustment increase of quantities needed; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution dated March 9, 2021 
will approve amendment #6 to increase the contract amount by One Million Four 
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Forty Cents 
($1,417,933.40) due to an adjustment increase of quantities needed; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to further amend said contract by amendment #7 to 
decrease the amount by THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($360,323.50) due to quantity 
adjustments; now, therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Camden that contract #03-
19-131 between the City of Camden and A.P. Construction Inc., be amended to reflect
change order #7 to show a decrease in the amount of THREE HUNDRED SIXTY
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS
($360,323.50) for a total contract amount of FOURTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED
FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND FORTY-NINE CENTS
($14,957,028.49).

R-34





R-35





R-36



R-37



MBS:dh 
03-09-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT #3 TO CONTRACT #03-19-130
WITH CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATED 

TO THE CAMDEN CONNECTIONS FOR THE COOPER STREET PEDESTRIAN 
ACCESS (TIGER) PROJECT 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution R-28 (MC-19:6826) 
dated March 12, 2019 awarded a contract (#03-19-130) to Charles Marandino, LLC for 
construction services related to the Camden Connections for the Future Grant for the 
Cooper Street Pedestrian Access Project (TIGER GRANT); and 

WHEREAS, the contract price set forth in Resolution R-28 as aforesaid was for 
Two Million Four Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Six 
Dollars ($2,475,326.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution dated on March 9, 
2021 will amend contract #03-19-130 with Charles Marandino, LLC by amendment #1 to 
increase the amount by TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS ($287,469.00) due to increases in as-built 
quantities resulting from existing changes related to field conditions; and 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Camden by Resolution dated on March 9, 
2021 will amend contract #03-19-130 with Charles Marandino, LLC by amendment #2 to 
decrease the amount by ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS ($138,671.00) due to quantity adjustments of installation 
methodology of concrete curb; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to further amend contract #03-19-130 with Charles 
. Marandino, LLC by amendment #3 to increase the amount by ONE HUNDRED SIXTY­
SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS ($166,689.00) due to 
installation of handicap ramps, roadway restoration, installation of gates and other 
associated work; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the directive of the Division of Local Government 
Services, a certification has been attached hereto which certifies that the funds for this 
expenditure are available and appropriated under the adopted budget of the City of 
Camden, under line item(s) "G-19-710-901", said certification has been signed by the 
Chief Financial Officer and approved as to form by the City Attorney; now, therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Camden that contract #03-19-
130 with Charles Marandino, LLC, be amended by amendment #3 to increase the 
amount by ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE 
DOLLARS ($166,689.00), making the total amount of the contract an amount not to 
exceed TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
THIRTEEN DOLLARS ($2,790,813.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:27BBB-23, a true 
copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the State Commissioner of Community 
Affairs, who shall have ten (10) days from the receipt thereof to veto this Resolution. All 
notices of veto shall be filed in the Office of the Municipal Clerk. 

Date of Introduction: March 9, 2021 

The above has been reviewed 
and approved as to form. 

% t\Q..Qc:Qc, �&-�,,,-., 
M'ICHELLE BANKS-SPEARMAN 
City Attorney 

CURTIS JENKINS 
President, City Council 

R-38





R-39





R-40


	Agenda 
	Communications 
	C-1
	C-2
	Ordinances 1st Reading 
	O-1
	O-2
	O-3
	O-4
	O-5 (by title only, please see agenda ) 
	Ordinances 2nd Reading
	O-1
	O-2
	O-3
	O-4
	Resolutions 
	R-1
	R-2
	R-3
	R-4
	R-5
	R-6
	R-7
	R-8
	R-9
	R-10
	R-11
	R-12
	R-13
	R-14
	R-15
	R-16
	R-17
	R-18
	R-19
	R-20
	R-21
	R-22
	R-23
	R-24
	R-25
	R-26
	R-27
	R-28
	R-29
	R-30
	R-31
	R-32
	R-33
	R-34
	R-35
	R-36
	R-37
	R-38
	R-39
	R-40



